respect of whole or any portion of the items specified. RailTel also reserves the right to 
add or delete any maintenance section. However, payment will be made on pro – rata 
basis on accepted rate.  

12. Tender Cost:  Cost of the tender document is Rs.5600/- inclusive of GST (Rupees Five 
Thousand Six Hundred only) by person and Rs.6160/- inclusive of GST (Rupees Six 
Thousand One Hundred and Sixty only) by post. The payment for the cost of the tender 
document shall be made as Demand Draft on any Scheduled Bank/Nationalized bank of 
RBI in favour of RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., payable at Secunderabad as the case 
may be. Cost of the tender document is not refundable.